STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
. DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
} AND REHABILITATION

Northern Regional Jail
Resource Guide
https://dcr.wv.qov

STATE WIDE RESOURCE

WEST VIRGINIA 211 - 24 HR. COMMUNITY SERVICES HOTLINE
Dial “2-1-1” http://www.wv211.org

2-1-1is a free, confidential referral and information hotline that connects people from all communities and of all ages
to essential health and human services they need, 24 hours a day, seven days a week. This service helps connect
individuals with community services regarding health, housing, substance abuse, food, financial needs, etc.

Help4WV .
(Behavioral Health Referral & Outreach Call Center) AlﬁQhﬂllﬂ&AnﬂnxmﬂS;ZﬂL.Hﬂ.ﬂmﬂ
1-844-HELP4WV 1-800-333-5051 304-558-1700
www.help4wv.com www.aawv.org/mettings www.wvinroads.org/selfservice
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline Narcotics Anonymous Gamblers Anonymous
988 1-800-766-4442/1-888-251-2426 1-800-GAMBLER/1-855-2CALLGA
988lifeline.org www.naws.org/meetingsearch WWW.GAMBLERSANONYMOUS.ORG
WIC (Women, Infants, and Children) Domestic Violence (State) AIDS/STD Line
304-558-0030 1-800-681-8663 1-800-642-8244 or 304-558-2195
Veterans Crisis - 24 hr. hotline 4 Rehabilitation - Drug Rehab Helpline Work Force WV
1-877-424-3838 Free Program Referral Service 1-800-252-JOBS

1-866-501-1478

rer oe www.workforcewv.or:
www.4rehabilitation.com 8

www.veteranscrisisline.net

WV i . Fair Shake
WY Dept. of Health & Human Services WV Transitional Housing www.fairshake.org/stateresources/
Vital Registration Office 1-855-860-3119
1-877-448-3953 www.transitionalhousing.org/state/west_virginia

www.wvdhhr.org/bph/hsc/vital/birthcert.asp

WYV Health and Medical Clinics
https://www.clinicdirectory.org/state/west_virginia.
html

Note: This facility does not promote or advocate any particular licensed agency or individual. This list is simply provided as a guide for
assistance. The listed agencies are not the only available agencies in these areas, There are a multitude of agencies and individuals available to
help individuals in all facets of life. If there is a licensed agency or individual that you are aware of that is not listed above, we will provide you

with contact information.
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SUBSTANCEABUSE/ADDICTION ISSUES:

Alcoholics Anonymous - Local
Schedule Available

WVU Chestnut Ridge Center
Qutpatient Call Center

First Step/New Hope - Northwood
Health Systems

Gamblers Anonymous

Narcotics Anonymous
4Rehabilitation.com - Free WV
Rehab. Prog. Referral Service
Touchstones Intensive Outpatient
Program

West Brooke Health Services, WV
Crisis Line

BEHAVIORAL / FAMILY
COUNSELING ISSUES:

WV Bureau for Behavioral Health &
Health Facilities

WVU Chesblut Ridge Center
Outpatient Call Center

Family Connections - Weirton
Family Services of the Upper Ohio
Valley

Domestic Violence

Family Violence Prevention
Program

Fox Run Hospital, St Clairsville, OH
(for children)

Healthways Behavioral Health Care
Northwood Health Systems

Sexual Assault Help Center
William R. Sharpe Jr. Hospital,
Weston, WV

HOUSING/EMPLOYMENT
ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS:

Catholic Neighborhood Center
CHANGE Inc.

WYV Division of Rehabilitation
Services

The Spirit House Wheeling, WV
Salvation Army - Rehab Services
Moundsville

Wheeling Work Force WV

WV Unemployment Offices
Wheeling Homeless Coalition

1-800-333-5051

304-598-6400

304-598-4214
304-234-3555

1-800-GAMBLER / 1-855-2CALLGA
1-800-766-4442 [ 1-888-251-2426
1-877-395-5007

304-234-8887

304-485-1721
1-800-579-5844

304-SS8-0627

304-S98-6400
304-S98-4214
304-527-3303
304-233-23S0

1-800-S00-1119

1-800-698-1247

1-800-245-2131
304-234-3500
304-843-7860
1-800-884-7242
304-269-1210

304-232-71S7
304-797-7733
1-800-642-8207
304-232-1620
304-650-4624
304-84S-0S10
304-233-4400
1-800-2S2-JOBS
1-800-2S2-JOBS
304-232-610S

Note: This facility does not promote or advocate any particular licensed agency or individual. This list is simply provided as a guide for assistance. The listed
agencies are not the only available agencies in these areas, There are a multitude of agencies and individuals available to help individuals in all facets of life. If
there is a licensed agency or individual that you are aware of that is not listed above, we will provide you with contact information.
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