

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION



Northern Regional Jail Resource Guide <u>https://dcr.wv.gov</u> STATE WIDE RESOURCE

WEST VIRGINIA 211 - 24 HR. COMMUNITY SERVICES HOTLINE

Dial "2-1-1" http://www.wv211.org

2-1-1 is a free, confidential referral and information hotline that connects people from all communities and of all ages to essential health and human services they need, 24 hours a day, seven days a week. This service helps connect individuals with community services regarding health, housing, substance abuse, food, financial needs, etc.

Help4WV (Behavioral Health Referral & Outreach Call Center) 1-844-HELP4WV www.help4wy.com

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline 988 988lifeline.org

WIC (Women, Infants, and Children) 304-558-0030

Veterans Crisis - 24 hr. hotline 1-877-424-3838 www.veteranscrisisline.net

WV Dept. of Health &Human Services Vital Registration Office 1-877-448-3953 www.wydhhr.org/bph/hsc/vital/birthcert.asp

WV Health and Medical Clinics

https://www.clinicdirectory.org/state/west_virginia. html Alcoholics Anonymous - 24 hr. Hotline 1-800-333-5051 www.aawv.org/mettings

<u>Narcotics Anonymous</u> 1-800-766-4442/1-888-251-2426 www.naws.org/meetingsearch

Domestic Violence (State) 1-800-681-8663

<u>4 Rehabilitation - Drug Rehab Helpline</u> Free Program Referral Service 1-866-501-1478 www.4rehabilitation.com

WV Transitional Housing 1-855-860-3119 www.transitionalhousing.org/state/west_virginia <u>WV Medicaid Program</u> 304-558-1700 www.wvinroads.org/selfservice

Gamblers Anonymous 1-800-GAMBLER/1-855-2CALLGA WWW.GAMBLERSANONYMOUS.ORG

<u>AIDS/STD Line</u> 1-800-642-8244 or 304-558-2195

> Work Force WV 1-800-252-JOBS www.workforcewv.org

Fair Shake www.fairshake.org/stateresources/

Note: This facility does not promote or advocate any particular licensed agency or individual. This list is simply provided as a guide for assistance. The listed agencies are not the only available agencies in these areas. There are a multitude of agencies and individuals available to help individuals in all facets of life. If there is a licensed agency or individual that you are aware of that is not listed above, we will provide you with contact information.

SUBSTANCEABUSE/ADDICTION ISSUES:

Alcoholics Anonymous - Local Schedule Available WVU Chestnut Ridge Center Outpatient Call Center First Step/New Hope - Northwood Health Systems Gamblers Anonymous Narcotics Anonymous 4Rehabilitation.com - Free WV Rehab. Prog. Referral Service Touchstones Intensive Outpatient Program West Brooke Health Services, WV Crisis Line	1-800-333-5051 304-598-6400 304-598-4214 304-234-3555 1-800-GAMBLER / 1-855-2CALLGA 1-800-766-4442 / 1-888-251-2426 1-877-395-5007 304-234-8887 304-485-1721
BEHAVIORAL / FAMILY COUNSELING ISSUES:	1-800-579-5844
WV Bureau for Behavioral Health & Health Facilities WVU Chesblut Ridge Center Outpatient Call Center Family Connections - Weirton Family Services of the Upper Ohio Valley Domestic Violence Family Violence Prevention Program Fox Run Hospital, St Clairsville, OH (for children) Healthways Behavioral Health Care Northwood Health Systems Sexual Assault Help Center William R. Sharpe Jr. Hospital, Weston, WV	304-SS8-0627 304-S98-6400 304-S98-4214 304-S27-3303 304-233-23S0 1-800-S00-1119 1-800-698-1247 1-800-245-2131 304-234-3500 304-843-7860 1-800-884-7242 304-269-1210
ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS: Catholic Neighborhood Center CHANGE Inc. WV Division of Rehabilitation Services The Spirit House Wheeling, WV Salvation Army - Rehab Services Moundsville Wheeling Work Force WV WV Unemployment Offices Wheeling Homeless Coalition	304-232-71S7 304-797-7733 1-800-642-8207 304-232-1620 304-650-4624 304-84S-0S10 304-233-4400 1-800-2S2-JOBS 1-800-2S2-JOBS 304-232-610S

Note: This facility does not promote or advocate any particular licensed agency or individual. This list is simply provided as a guide for assistance. The listed agencies are not the only available agencies in these areas. There are a multitude of agencies and individuals available to help individuals in all facets of life. If there is a licensed agency or individual that you are aware of that is not listed above, we will provide you with contact information.

Note: This facility does not promote or advocate any particular licensed agency or individual. This list is simply provided as a guide for assistance. The listed agencies are not the only available agencies in these areas. There are a multitude of agencies and individuals available to help individuals in all facets of life. If there is a licensed agency or individual that you are aware of that is not listed above, we will provide you with contact information.